1-25-0a	09-16-1998	M SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE	
	09-10-1996)NLY	Palent and Tra		
Teb seitings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	Mail ii i	T		▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner	the attached original documents or converte and			thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	100828922	2. Name and address of receiving party(led)			
Aetna Life Insurance Company	,	Name: Aetna U.S	Healthcare Inc.	_]]]	
151 Farmington Avenue		11.77		\mathcal{H}	
Hartford, CT 06156		Internal Address:			
		Street Address: 98	O Jolly Road		
	Association	P1 P211	BA	19422	
General Partnership Corporation-State	Limited Partnership		State: PA ZIP		
OtherConnecticu	<u></u>	Individual(s) citizer	nship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	red? U Yes U No	Association	P		
		☐ Limited Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	☑ Corporation-State			
Assignment S	Merger	Other			
	Change of Name	If assignee is not domicted in the designation is attached:	e United States, a domestic repr 2 Yes XXV		
☐ Other		(Designations must be a separa		•	
Execution Date: September	4, 1998	•	s) attached? Tyes XX	No	
See Attachment B	Additional numbers at	ached? ØYes DNo		•	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail.	correspondence	6. Total number of applicati	ione and	26	
Name: Jane M. Condron					
Ounce 11. designer.					
Internal Address: Aetna		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4));\$ <u>665</u>		
Law Departmen	nt - RW4A	(2) Enclosed			
· - ·		C Authordeed to be at	narged to deposit accou		
		CI ADMINIZED BOSG	ander in debrest error		
Street Address: 151 Farmington Avenue		8. Deposit account numb	er:		
City: Hartford State:	CT ZIP: 06156	(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by dep	posit account	
11/1998 DNBUYEN 00000230 1173608	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
FC:481 40.00 0P					
FC:482 625.00 UP					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing infor	metion is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy is	a true copy	
of the original document.		land O			
Jane M. Condron	(lan	& /// Cendon	1 9/3/98		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	2	
		Total number of pa	ges comprising cover sheet:	3	

Patent and Trademark Assignments
Created in Microsoft Word
File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Document Separator.doc

OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ATTACHMENT A TO PTO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Trademark/Service Mark	<u>Status</u>	Reg. No.
Aeconomizer Plus	Registered	1,173,608
Better Information. Better Decisions.	Registered	2,129,925
Better Healthcare.		
Docfind	Registered	2,075,630
Elect Choice	Registered	1,714,745
Flexible Benefits Logo	Registered	1,355,798
Informed Health	Registered	1,882,185
Informed Health	Registered	1,994,499
Informed Health	Registered	2,129,782
Informed Health	Registered	1,895,455
Institutes of Excellence	Registered	1,750,563
It's About Time	Registered	2,116,949
Managed Choice	Registered	1,714,746
Many Happy Returns	Registered	2,063,368
Medcase	Registered	1,970,426
Medquery	Registered	2,016,039
Multi Choice	Registered	1,773,869
Open Choice	Registered	1,714,744
Our Group Is Committed To Yours	Registered	2,069,779
Precious Debut	Registered	2,020,845
Preparing For Parenthood	Registered	1,786,358
Select Choice	Registered	1,719,642
Senior Choice	Registered	1,534,603
The More You Know, The Better	Registered	1,974,809
You Feel	Ŭ	, ,
The More You Know, The Better	Registered	1,947,011
You Feel	Č	, ,
Traditional Choice	Registered	1,714,727

mgs5.doc

ATTACHMENT B TO PTO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Trademark/Service Mark	<u>Status</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>
Informed Health	Pending	75/055330

mgs5.doc

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective the 4th day of September, 1998 from

Aetna Life Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws

of the State of Connecticut and having its principal place of business at 151

Farmington Avenue, Hartford, Connecticut 06156, (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNOR), to

AETNA U.S. HEALTHCARE INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having its principal place of business at 980 Jolly Road, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19422, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE),

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and the registrations and applications for registration thereof ("The Marks");

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is a wholly-owned subsidiary of ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to The Marks, and ASSIGNOR is desirous of transferring its rights in The Marks to ASSIGNEE;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to The Marks, the right to recover for past infringement thereof, and all good will of the

mgs5.doc

businesses in connection with which The Marks are used and which is appurtenant thereto, and which is symbolized by The Marks.

AETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

Name: Lucille M. Nickerson

Title: Vice President, Corporate Governance

and Corporate Secretary

STATE OF CONNECTICUT) ss.
COUNTY OF HARTFORD)

On the 1 day of September, 1998, before me personally appeared Lucille M. Nickerson, to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that she is the Vice President, Corporate Governance and Corporate Secretary of Aetna Life Insurance Company, the corporation named in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that she signed her name thereto on behalf of the corporation pursuant to the authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

<u>Nicole L. Molleur</u> Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

NICOLE L. MOLLEUR
Notary Public Within and for
the State of Connecticut
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 30, 1999

mgs5.doc

RECORDED: 09/08/1998